Warrant of Arrest and Detention Dallas County, Texas

Felony

* F 1 6 1 0 0 9 9 *

Bond Amount \$ 250,000

Court Number: Warrant: F16100099

The State of Tevas vs.

Johnson, Ken Dewayne

Arrest Status: At Large

Race: Black Sex: Male Date of Birth: 03/24/80 Height: 5'7" Weight: 130
Eyes: Brown Hair: Black Driver License Number: State of Issue: Texas

Home Address:

Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Business Name: City of Farmers Branch 13000 William Dodson Pkwy Farmers Branch TX 75234

Complainant: State of Texas / Jose Raul Cruz
Date of Offense: March 13, 2016
Date Complaint filed: March 16, 2016

Warrant of Arrest issued to the ADDISON POLICE DEPARTMENT

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF TEXAS TO ANY SHERIFF OR OTHER PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXAS – GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO TAKE INSTANTER THE BODY OF

Johnson, Ken Dewayne

hereinafter called the accused, and him safely keep so that he may be dealt with according to the law, and to hold the accused to answer to the State of Texas for an offense against the laws of the said State, namely:

Murder 19.02 Texas Penal Code 1st Degree Felony

of which Felony offense he is accused by written complaint, made under oath that has been presented to me and that is by this reference incorporated herein for all purposes.

WITNESS BY SIGNATURE THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY

STATE OF TEXAS – COUNTY OF DALLAS – TOWN OF ADDISON AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT

Warrant #: F1610099

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by me on oath stated:

My name is M. Brazelton #191, and I am a peace officer for the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reasons and do believe that on or about March 13, 2016, one (suspect)

Johnson, Ken Dewayne - Black / Male 03/24/80

did then and there in the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas commit the offense of: Murder, a violation of section 19.02 of the Texas Penal Code, a 1st Degree Felony.

Affiant's belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affiant received from: E. Aguilar #205, a fellow peace officer for the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas, who personally participated in this investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.

On March 13, 2016 at approximately 7:00 PM, Farmers Branch Police Officers and Addison Police Officers were dispatched to a hooting, which had just occurred in the Addison, Dallas County, Texas. Responding Officers arrived at the intersection of Marsh Lane and Spring Valley Road, at which point they made contact with a male, who was later identified as Ken Johnson. Johnson was standing in the roadway (Marsh Lane) while armed with a black semi-automatic pistol when officers contacted him. Officers also contacted two occupants of a red Dodge Challenger. The driver of the challenger was identified as Jose Cruz. It was determined that Cruz was deceased. It was further determined that Cruz 'death was caused by being intentionally shot by Johnson with a firearm, a deadly weapon. The passenger of the Challenger was identified as Edgar Roafpaz Arvalo. It was determined Arevalo suffered serious bodily injury in the form of gunshot wounds to his hands and to his head, after being intentionally being shot by Johnson. Arvalo was transported to a hospital for treatment of his injuries.

WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual in accordance with the law.

signation (9)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THE 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY

MAGISTRATE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 16th day of March, 2016, I hereby acknowledge that I have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual accused therein.

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY

Jule

Warrant of Arrest and Detention

Dallas County, Texas

Felony



| | Bond Amount S | 50,000 | |
|---------------|---------------|----------|-----------|
| Court Number: | | Warrant: | F16100100 |
| | | | |

The State of Texas vs:

Johnson, Ken Dewayne

Arrest Status: At Large

Race: Black Sex: Male Date of Birth: 03/24/80 Height: 5'7" Weight: 130 Eyes: Brown Hair: Black Driver License Number: State of Issue: Texas

Home Address:

Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Business Name: City of Farmers Branch 13000 William Dodson Pkwy Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Complainant: State of Texas / Edgar Rodriguez Arevalo Date of Offense: March 13, 2016 Date Complaint filed: March 16, 2016

Warrant of Arrest issued to the ADDISON POLICE DEPARTMENT

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF TEXAS TO ANY SHERIFF OR OTHER PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXAS - GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO TAKE INSTANTER THE BODY OF:

Johnson, Ken Dewayne

hereinafter called the accused, and him safely keep so that he may be dealt with according to the law, and to hold the accused to answer to the State of Texas for an offense against the laws of the said State, namely:

Aggravated Assault 22.02 Texas Penal Code 2nd Degree Felony

of which Felony offense he is accused by written complaint, made under oath that has been presented to me and that is by this reference incorporated herein for all purposes.

WITNESS BY SIGNATURE THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY

STATE OF TEXAS – COUNTY OF DALLAS – TOWN OF ADDISON AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT

Warrant #: F1610100

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by me on oath stated:

My name is M. Brazelton #191, and I am a peace officer for the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reasons and do believe that on or about March 13, 2016, one (suspect)

Johnson, Ken Dewayne - Black / Male 03/24/80

did then and there in the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas commit the offense of: Aggravated Assault, a violation of section 22.02 of the Texas Penal Code, a 2nd Degree Felony.

Affant's belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affant received from: E. Aguilar #205, a fellow peace officer for the Town of Addison, Dallas County, Texas, who personally participated in this investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affant, and whose information Affant believes to be credible.

On March 13, 2016 at approximately 7:00 PM, Farmers Branch Police Officers and Addison Police Officers were dispatched to a shooting, which had just occurred in the Addison, Dallas County, Texas. Responding Officers arrived at the intersection of Marsh Lane and Spring Valley Road, at which point they made contact with a male, who was later identified as Ken Johnson. Johnson was standing in the roadway (Marsh Lane) while armed with a black semi-automatic pistol when officers contacted him. Officers also contacted two occupants of a red Dodge Challenger. The driver of the challenger was identified as Jose Cruz. It was determined on scene that Cruz was deceased and later that his death was subsequent to him being shot by Johnson. The passenger of the Challenger was identified as Edgar Rodriguez Arevalo. It was determined Arevalo had suffered serious bodily injury in the form of gunshot wounds to his hands and to his head, after being intentionally being shot by Johnson with the same firearm, a deadly weapon. Arevalo was transported to a hospital for treatment of his injuries.

WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual in accordance with the law.

MBrazetton 91

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THE 16TH DAY OF MARCH. 2016

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY

MAGISTRATE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 16 day of March, 2016, I hereby acknowledge that I have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual accused therein.

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR PALLAS COUNTY